National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #34 - 800 M Final Men

8
351
108

35
113
168

57
141

ELMER' Ken (B.C.)
SPRAKS, Ken (U.S.A)
CHAPMAN, Eric (Nat)
SPIR, Peter (B.C.)
CRAIG, John (Ont)
POTTER, Tom (Ont)
COOKSHAW, Brian (Pra)
KACZMAREK, Stan (Ont)

S o

:50.2
:50.4
:50.4
:50.5
:50.9
:50.9
:53.0
:55.1



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 20 - 100 M Finals Men

291 FRASER, Hugh (Nat) 10.4
296 MARTIN, Bob (Nat) 10.5
299 NASH, Marv (Nat) 10.5
118 DOTY, Cole (Ont) 10.5

7 DUKOWSKI, Al (Nat) 10.6
104 CARD, Duncan (Ont) 10.6
154 MCGHEE, Larry (Ont) 10.7

178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont) 10.7



OFFICIALLY REVISED AUGUST 22, 1975
NATIONAL TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

DAY 1

Event # 1 - 10:00 a.m. - Decathlon 100 M

Event # 2 - 11:00 a.m. - Decathlon Long Jump
Event # 3 - 1:00 p.m. - Decathlon Shot Put
Event # 4 - 2:15 p.m. - Decathlon High Jump
Event # 5§ - 4:00 p.m. - Shot Put Women

Event # 6 - 4:00 p.m. - Hammer Throw Men

Event # 7 - 4:00 p.m. - 100 M Semi Finals

BEvent # 8 - 4:15 p.m. - 100 M Heats Men

Bvent # 9 - 4:30 p.m. - 800 M Semi Finals #omen
Event #10 - 4:45 p.m. - 3000 M Final Women
Event #11 - 4:45 p.m. - High Jump Men

Event #12 - 5:00 p.m. - 800 M Semi Finals Women
Event #13 - 5:15 p.m. - Decathlon 400 M |
Event #14 - 5:30 p.m. - 100 M Finals Women
Event #15 - 5:30 p.m. - Shot Put Men

Event #16 - 5:30 p.m. - Javelin Women

Event #17 - 5:40 p.m. - 100 M Semi Finals Men
Event #18 - 5:55 p.m. ~ 10,000 M Final Men
Event # 19 - CANCELLED

Event #20 - 6:40 p.m. - 100 M Finals Men | y. /" |
DAY 2 e

- 20 Kilometre Walk Men

- Pentathlon 100 M Hurdles
Decathlon 110 M Hurdles
- 200 M Heats Women

- Decathlon Discus

JEvent #21 - 8:00 a.
Event #22 - 3:00 p.
. Event #23 - 10:20 a.

Event #24 - 10:30 a.
. Event #25 - 11:00 a.
,Event #26 - CANCELLED

2 BB BB
i

J‘_H_-__'-————._D

VIEvent #27 - 12:30 p.m. - Decathlon Pole Vault

Event #28 - 2:30 p.m. - Decathlon Javelin .

Event #29 - 4:00 p.m. - 110 M Hurdle Finals Men =, &r
. Evant #30 - 4:00 p.m. - High Jump Women

Event #31 - 4:00 p.m. - Pentathlon Shot Put
" Bvent #32 - 4:00 p.m. - Long Jump Men . = \

Event #33 - 4:20 p.m. - 800 M Finals Women ——————

——



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.

August 22,23,24, 1975

Event #8 - 100 M Heats Men ()

Heat 1 (Wind Velocity -0.1) Heat 2 (Wind Velocity -1.6)
299 NASH, Marve (Nat) 10.7 296 MARTIN, Bob (Nat) 10.6
7 DAKOWSKI, Al (Nat.) 10.7 291 FRASER, Hugh (Nat.) 10.7
154 MCGHEE, Larry (Ont.) 10.9 104 CARD, Duncan (Ont) 10.8
26 PAGE, Tim (B.C.) 10.9 349 WUTTO, Angelo 10.9
102 BUCCA, Frank (Ont) 12.5 171 ROCK, Richard (Ont.) 10.9

273 CHISHOLM, M., (Atl.) 11.1

Heat 3 (Wind Velocity -1.6)

347 COLLINS, Bill (U.S.) 10.4
118 COLE, Doty (Ont.) 10.4
178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont.) 10.7
298 MONTMINY, C. (Nat.) 10.8
68 MAYERS, Jud (Pra.) 10.9
278 STANLEY, Tom (Atl.) 10.9
234 BIOCCHI, Dan (Que.) 11.7

Qualifiers to Semi Finals

Heat 1 Heat 2

299 NASH, Marv (Nat.) 118 DOTY, Cole (Ont.

347 COLLINS, Bill (U.S.A.) 296 MARTIN, Bob (Nat.)

291 FRASER, Hugh (Nat.) 7 DUKOWSKI, Al (Nat)

104 CARD, Duncan (Ont.) 154 MCGHEE, Larry (Ont.)

178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont.) 298 MONTMINY, Claude (Que)
26 PAGE, Tim (B.C.) 349 NUTTALL, Angelo (U.S.A.)
68 MAYERS, Jud (Pra.) 171 ROCK, Rick (Ont)

102 BUCCA, Frank (Ont.)



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Svent #17 - 100 M Semi Finals Men /)

Heat 1 (Wind Velocity+1.5)

291 FRASER, Hugh (Nat) 10.2
299 NASH, Marv (Nat) 10.3
178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont) 10.5
104 CARD, Duncan (Ont) 10.5
26 PAGE, Tim (B.C.) 10.6
68 MAYERS, Jud (Pra) 10.6
347 COLLINS, Bill (U.S.A.) 11.8

Heat 2 (Wind Velocity+0.2)

296 MARTIN, rob (Nat) 10.4

7 DUKOWSKI, Al (Nat) 10.5
118 DOTY, Cole (Ont) 10.5
154 MCGHEE, Larry (Ont) 10.6
298 MONTMINY, Claude (Que) 10.6
349 NUTTALL, Angelo (U.S.A.) 10.6
171 ROCK, Rich (Ont) 11.0

Qualifiers for Final

299 NASH, Marv (Nat)
291 FRASER,Hugh (Nat)
104 CARD, Duncan (Ont)
178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont
118 DOTY, Cole (Ont)
296 MARTIN, Bob (Nat)

7 DUKOWSKI, Al (Nat)
154 MCGHEE, Larry (Ont)



National Track § Field €hampionships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 36 - 200 M Semi Finals Men (E)
Heat # 1 [oind =13

291 FRASER, Hugh (Nat.) 21.4
299 NASH, Marvin (Nat.) 21.4
118 DOTTY, Cole (Ont.) 21.7
173 SAUNDERS, Bryan (ont.) 21.7
259 RAYMOND, Robert (Que.) 21.8
251 MCLAIN, Dave (Que.) 22.0
298 MONTMINY, Claude (Nat.) 22.2

Heat # 2 [k ¢}

7 DUKOWSKI, Al (Nat.) 21.5
104 CARD, Duncan (Ont.) 21.7
178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont.) 21.8
26 PAGE, Tim (B.C.) 22,2
59 GORDON, Ian (Pra.) 22.2
357 DESCHENES, Camille (Atl.) 22.2

6 DOLAN, Robert (B.C.) 22.3

273% CHISHOLM, Melvin (Atl.) 22.3



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #44 - 200 M Final Men (Wind Velocity =-2.2)

291 FRASER, Hugh (Nat) 21.1
299 NASH, Marvin (Nat) 21.2

7 DUKOWSKI, A, (Nat) 21.4
173 SAUNDERS, Brian (Ont) 21.4
178 SPOONER, Hugh (Ont) 21.6
118 DOTY, Cole (Ont) 21.6
104 CARD, Duncan (Ont) 21.7

26 PAGE, Tim (B.C.) 22.0



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 49 - 400 M Semi Finals Men

Heat 1
57 COOKSHAW, Brian (Pra) 47,90
173 SAUNDERS' Brian (Ont) 48.07
121 FEENEY, Gery (Ont) 48.48
14 HOY, Dennis (B.C.) 49.69
280 WILLIAMS, Gary (Atl) 53.03
Heat 2
59 GORDON, Ian (Pra) 47.96
293 JACKSON, Ron (Nat) 48,00
96 BIGELOW, Earl (Ont) 48.27
259 RAYMOND, Robert (Que) ' 49. 34
137 HOPE, Leighton (Ont) DNF
Heat 3
99 BOGUE, Glen (Ont) 48.36
251 MCLEAN, Dave (Que) 48.46
6 DOLAN, Robert (B.C.) 48,46
143 KENNEDY, Bill ((Ont) 48. 80

OQualifiers to Final

173 SAUNDERS, Brian (Ont)
57 COOKSHAW, Brian (Pra)
293- JACKSON, Ron (Nat)
96 BIGELOW, Earl (Ont)
‘50 GORDON, Ian (Pra)
99 BOGUE, Glen (Ont)
251 MCLEAN, Dave (Que)

6 DOLAN, Robert (B.C.)



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Ewent #64 - 400 M Finals Men |

173 SAUNDERS, Brian (Ont) 46.3
99 BOGUE, Glenm(Ont) 46.6
293 JACKSON, Ron (Nat) 47.0
57 COOKSHAW, Brian (Pra) 47.4
6 DOLAN, Robert (B.C.) 48.0
59 GORDON, Ian (Pra) 48.1

251 MCLEAN, Dave (Que) 48.2



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 12 - 800 M Semi Finals Men

Heat 1
8 ELMER, Ken (B.C.) 1:51.2
35 SPIR, Peter (B.C.) 1:51.3
57 COOKSHAW, B. (Pra) 1:51.3
168 POTTER, Tom (Ont.) 1:51.5
65 LONGMORE, Larry (Pra) 1:52.5
306 TAKACS, Ed (Nat.) 1:52.9
Heat 2
108 CHAPMAN, Eric (Nat.) 1:51.4
351 SPARKS, Ken (U.S.A.) 1:51.5
113 CRAIG, John (Ont.) 1:51.7

141 KACZMAREK, Stan (Ont.) 1:52.1
372 BELL, George ( 1:52.3
11 GRIFFIN, Tom (B.C.) 1:52.8
245 LALIBERTE, Jacques(Que) 1:55.8

Qualifiers to Final

57 COOKSHAW, Brian (Pra)
8 ELMER, Ken (B.C.)

35 SPIR, Peter (B.C.)
168 POTTER, Tom (Ont.)
141 KACZMAREK, Stan (Ont)
113 CRAIG, John (Ont.)
351 SPARKS, Ken (U.S.A.)
108 CHAPMAN, Eric (Nat.)



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Erent #46 -~ 1500 M Semi Finals Men;

Heat 1

328
287
358
35
113
36
150
136
74

ROSE, Nick (Eng)
CRAIG, Paul (Nat)
RICHARDSON, Peter (Atl)
SPIR, Pete (B.C.)
CRAIG, John (Ont)
WEICKER, David (B.C.)
LOCKHART , Greg (Ont)
HENDRY, Neil (Ont)
ULASZONEK, Alex (Pra)

Heat 2

238
8
167
32
179
302
149
11
359

HILL, Dave (Que)
ELMER, Ken (B.C.)
PEARSON, Paul (Ont)
SMART, Bill (B.C.)
STEELE' Bob (Ont)
SAX, Joe (Nat)
LOBSINGER' Tom (Ont)
GRIFFIN, Tom (B.C.)
STEWART, Wayne (Atl)

W N W

N W\

LS ¥ B

:49.9
:49.9
:50.2
:50.4
:50.5
:50.5
:51.0
:54.2
:00.6

:45.7
:46.3

3:46.4

W S W

146.5
:46.7
:47.0
:47.5
:56.6
:56.6



National Track & FieldChampionships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 57 - 1500 M Final Men

35 SPIR, Peter (B.C.)
328 ROSE, Nick (Eng)
287 CRAIG, Paul (Nat)
167 PEARSON, Paul (Ont)

32 SMART, Bill (B.C.)

358 RICHARDSON, Peter (Atl)

238 HILL, Dave (Que)
8 ELMER, Ken (B.C.)
179 STEELE, Bob (Ont)

36 WEICHER, David (B.C.)

302 SAX, Joe (Nat)
113 CRAIG, John (Ont)

NEW CANADIAN JUNIOR RECORD - SPIR, Peter (B.C.) -

Py )

N W N W W
~
()
N

w w W w
. . . .o

3:41.4



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #59 - 5000 M Final Men

297 MCLAREN, Grant (Nat) 13:49.0
60 GROARKE, Louis (Pra) 13:49.8
329 STAYNINGS, Tony (Eng) 13:51.7
176 SHARP, John (Ont) 13:52.4
69 MCGUBBINS, Chris (Pra) 14:15.0

4 CURRIE, John (B.C.) 14:47.5
153 MAXWELL, Brian (Ont) 14:54.2
360 MORRISON, Mike (Atl) 15:19.0
361 HAINES, Doug (Atl) 15:36.0

136 HENDRY, Neil (Ont) DNF



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #18 - 10,000 M Final Men [ 1)

289 A%YTON, Jerome (Nat) 28:39.6
297 MCLAREN, Grant (Nat) 28:49.2
69 MCCUBBINS, Chris 29:25.2
101 BROWN, Larry (Ont) 29:40.6
174 SCORRAR, Doug (Ont) 30:05.4
100 BOYCHUK, Andy (Nat) 30:18.8
73 SWITZER, Larry (Pra) 30:22.0
24 O'BRIEN, Colin (B.C.) 30:25.0
153 MAXWELL, Brian (Ont) 30:29.0
134 HAMILTON, Ken (Ont) 30:39.0
138 HUGHSON, Rich (Ont) 30:52.0
146 LEGGE, Bob (Ont) 30:53.0
252 MURPHY, Gerald (Que) 31:12.0

4 CURRIE, John (B.C.) 31:13.0
119 DYON, Mike (Ont) 31:14.0

3 CREERY, Mike (B.C.) 31:24.0
75 REYNOLDS, Sheldon (Pra) 31:50.0
277 MISKOWICZ, Roger (Atl) 32:17.0
276 MCGRAW, Ron (Atl) 32:29.0

303 SHAUGHNESSY, Dan (Nat) DNF
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National Track & Field Shampionships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23 24, 1975

Event # 21 - 20 K Walk - Men

294
164
355

98
182
120
250
165

67
140
158

JOBIN, Marcel (Nat)
OAKLEY, Alex (Ont)
KNIFTON, John (USA)
BOECK, Helmut (Ont)
SWEAZY, Glen (Ont)
FERRELLY, Pat (Ont)
LEBLANC, Pierre (Que)
OLSZEWSKI, Roman (Ont)
MANSKE, Tom (Pra)
JOHNSON, Frank (Ont)
MERSCHENZ, Karl (Ont)

1:34.32
1:37.34
1:38.41
1:39.17
1:39.32
1:42.05
1:42.12
F=43+06
1:53,15
Disq.

Disq.

/L3 b



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event - 29 - 110 M Hurdles Final Men [?NL~A
162 NEELAND, George (Ont) 14.3
305 TAILLON, Daniel (Nat) 14.4
133 GRETZINGER, Harold (Ont) 14.4
236 FORGATY, Pat (Que) 14.8
37 WARBINEK, Mark (B.C.) 14.9

356 MACKENZIE, Roddie (Atl) 15.1



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #41 - 400 M Hurdles Semi Finals Men

Heat 1

131 GRANGE, Hamlin (Ont) 52.7

126 GAIRDNER, Bill (Ont) 54.0
62 KLAPECKI, Gery (Pra) 54.0
12 HAWKSWORTH, Brian (B.C.) 54.5
235 BRAMUCCI, Lino (Que) 56.2

Heat 2

139 JARVIS, David (Ont) 52.6
123 FORGRAVE, Mike (Ont) 53.8
37 WARBINEK, Mark (B.C.) 54,1

248 LAURIER, Daniel (Que) 54.7



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #56 - 400 M Hurdles Finals Men

139
131
123

¢ 62
126

¢ 248
12

§ 37

JARVIS, Dave (Ont)
GRANGE, Hamlin (Ont)
FORGRAVE, Mike (Ont)
KLAPECKI, Gerry (Pra)
GAIRDNER, Bill (Ont)
LAURIER, Daniel (Que)
HAWKSWORTH, Brian (B.C.)
WARBINEK, Mark (B.C.)

51.0 (ReC, Dornehy Po, Tncair ‘%)
52.7
53.4
53.6
53.8
53.8
54.3
54.8
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National Track § Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 39 - 3000 M Steeple chase Men (b)
329 STAYNINGS, Tony (Eng) 8:39.4
181 STRIDE, Bryan (Ont) 8:45.0
15 HUTCHINSON, Graham (B.C.) 8§:51.0
302 SAX, Joe (Nat) 8:58,0
64 KRAUSE, Greg (Pra) 9:02.0
30 SCORGIE, Jim (B.C.) 9:03.6
240 XOOY¥ANS, Jerry (Que.) 9:14.4
75 REYNOLDS, Sheldon (Pra) 9:40.2
330 RIDLER, Chris DNF



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 11 - High Jump Men

33 1 432
(6% LEL Enk Fix 9's
1.95 2.00 2.05 2,10 2.15 2.18/2.21 2.25

§ CUTTELL, Richard (B.C.) 0 0 0 X0 0 (XX0) XXX

290 FERRAGNE, Claude (Nat.) 0 0 0 X0 (XXO XXX
285 BAUCK, Dean (Nat.) P X0 (XXO) XXX
295 JOY, Greg (Nat.) 0 0 XXX
186 WATTS, Ian (Ont.) o (XX0 XXX
/X0 XXX

P P P P XXX

135 HEEMSKERK, Rick (Ont)

v o © v w w9 ™

286 BEERS, John (Nat)

C. Ferragne and R. Cuttell make Olympic standard



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22,23,24, 1975

Event # 32 - Long Jump Men

(W.V. - 1.6)
5 CUTTELL, Richard (B.C.)

(W.v. - 2.4)
31 SCOTT, Lloyd (B.C.)

(W.V. - 0.2)
56 BOYD, Harry (Pra.)

(W.V. - 3.1)
171 ROCK, Richard (Ont.)

(W.Vv. - 1.8)
20 MCGINN, Greg (B.C.)

(W.v. - -1.7)
258 RAYMOND' Michel (Que:)

(W.¥. - 1.7)
122 FELEPCHUK' Ken (Ont.)

W.V. - 4.2)
356 MACKENZIE, Roddie (Atl)

7.30

5.19

6.75

6.33

5.16

.10

.05

.83

.82

.50

.54

.55

6.87

7.22

7.11

6.98

6.95

6.50

7

.34

7.25

7.

49

D

7.43w +

7.

07

7.24wW 7.24

6.

6.

84

98

65

6.

6.

82

65

L3

239



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 62 - Triple Jump Men{,{j

(Wind Vel.+40.8)

185 WATT, Dave (Ont) 15.16 15.64 15.76 16.05 15.91 F 92
(Wind Vel. +1.3) (fe D w35y
97 BILUSAK, Ed (Ont) 14.997 14.76 14.82 14.69 15.07 14.95
(Wind Vel. 4+0.2) +#8'g
274 COCHRANE, Dan (Atl)(ﬂS) 14.22 14.74 14.66 14.83 F 14.18

!
(Wind Vel, +1.4) ' Ge 4
31 SCOTT, Lloyd (B.C.) 14.10 14.13 P P 13.97

NEW CANADIAN RECORD - WATT, Dave (Ont) 16.05

\
. [ P lS‘.\“?é/ Anold (04, 66 ]



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 51 - Pole Vault - Men _
I AT
f}?;« e 1%

4,00 4.15 4,30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.00 5.20 5.30 5.40

304 SIMPSON,B.(Nat) P P P P P P p ) 0 0 7 xxx
™

352 BELL, E (USA) P P P P P P P X0 @5;) XXX

16 KANE,A. (B.C.) P P P P 0 X0 0 (§§9 XXX

28 :
ROBERTSON,L (B.C.) P P X0 O (0) XXX

125 FISHER,B. (Ont) P P P p X0) XXX
58

FELLING, J (Pra) P P P X0 (XXO¥ XXX
155 -
MCINERNEY, B (ONT) P P P ixib XXX
242
LACROIX, P. (Que) P/ X0| XXX
ok TrmO0 el 430 44,6;60

348 Terry Porter (USA), 169 Doug Pursaianen (Ont), 13 Harold Heer (B.C.)
and 188 Tom Worndl (Ont) DID NOT CLEAR

& 4 Yo

MANITOBA RECORD - John Felling (Pra) -4.60

/

L/{pp Pav Ta2k B-—Jde (Kc)/ l7|‘j



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #15 - Shot Put Men

300 PIRNIE, Bruce (Nat) 19.32
288 DOLEGEWIECZ, B. (Nat.)  19.69

254 PAULETTO, Bruno (Que.) 16.41

256 POIRIER, Jacques (Que) 14.90

94 BARKAUSKAS, H. (Ont) 14,18
1 ALLEMEERSCH, Don (B.C.) F

362 STAPLES, Bill (Atl) 12,22

C%NRQEﬁNuﬁBEQEENSET BY\Bruce Pfhgie

19.61
19.30

16.03

14.65
11.85

- 19.77

15.71°

18.70
19.59
16.20

15.2
5D 7

15.31

12.28

19.35
19.30
16.05

15,52
//
“14.47

12,11

19.18

16.30

15.66

14.65
11.61

AT
19.77

16.04
15.69
15.34
14,71
11.60



National Track § Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22,23,24, 1975

Event # 37 - Discus Men

288 DOLEGEWIECZ, Bishop (Nat)

107
72
1
132
275

CHAMBUL, Boris, (Ont)
SMITH, Joe (Pra.)
ALLEMEERSCH, Donald (BC)
GRAY, Rob (Ont.)
LUNDRIGAN, David (Atl)

56.76

52.52
49,04
42.04
41.98
35.72

F

51.26
49.02
45.14
42.00
36.08

56.52

48.58
47,60

41.90
36.68

F F F
53.18 54.18 F
50.00 F F

F 45,54 F
44.18 43.48 F
F F 34.62 10 &



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 52 - Javelin Men >

25 OLSON, Phil (B.C.) F 73,62 76.66 67.38 76.08 -
o Lo S
244 LAJOIE, Andre (Que) F F  63.86 74.92 74.10 F 749 7%
237 8%
166 PAJTAS, Denes (Ont) 68.58 72.46 F F 68.20 71.04
237/ ¢
129 GAVRILOVIC, Mel (Ont) F 68.92 F F 72545 68.50
246 LAPERRIERE, Luc (Que) F F 56.30 F  69.08 'F
92y T
114 DEJAK, Frank (Ont) F 62.14 66.28 67.80 61.84 64.94
ND 209 | &
363 CORAZZA, John (Atl) 61.62 62.58 62.98 61.14 §3.74 F
196 &3,

27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.) F 59.00 F 59.86 F F




National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22,23,24, 1975.

Event # 6 ~Hammer Throw Men f'a

17 KEATING, Murray (B.C.) 61.92
23 NEILSON, Scott (B.C.) 56.68
147 LEITCH, Dave (Ont.) 50.40
34 SOMMER, Fred (B.C.) 48.24
362 STAPLE, Bill (Atl.) 33.50

NEW CANADIAN RECORD - SENIOR 67.46 Murray Keating 6va. 4

64.10

68.32

50.66

48.72
F

F

65.10

63.08 64.00

53.42 51.58

F
F

F
37.56¢

67.46

60.92
50.26

F

JUNIOR 65.46 Scott Neilson (fiv-§3.

-,’?, S0
Y



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

s )ﬁ'.. i
Decathlon Results (a)vf’

128

249

27

33

61

10

161

272

GAMBLE, John (Ont)

LAUZIER, Alain (Que0

PUTZI, Tony (B.C.)

SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)

GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra)

GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)

NASTIUK, Ron (Ont)

ARCHER, Sid (At1)

'

o vgu.,*fd,
(5’9 L« :\r;.
100 L.J. S.P. H.J. ‘400M 110MH D.T. P.V. J.T. 1500M TOTAL
11.8 6.49 12.I5 1.86 50.9. 15.9 34.72 3.94 49.48 4:13.6
622 712 609 734 766 757 578 791 626 707 6902
11.3 6.13 10.71 1.86 50.7 15.2 29.32 3.64 52.15 4:45.2
733 633 512 734 775 827 = 458 711 661 493 6537
150
11.9 5.99 12.38 1.77 52.3 16.4 35.86 3.64 61.18 4:42.3
601 602 624 652 707 712 601 711 776 . 511 6497
37 4 o5 x
11.6 6.25 12.43 1.89 53.4 16.3 38.34 3.24 51.98 5:16.1
665 660 628 760 663 721 652 598 659 325 © 6331
337 24
Vs d ¢ _ - _
12.3 5.92 13.05 1.71 55.4 16.5 37.62 4.10 45.94 4:47.2
520 58% 668 597 588 703 638 832 577 481 6190
| 59 al
11.8 6.54! 10.47 1.86 52.1 15.4 30.00 2.84 44.90 4:34.5
622 723 / 494 734 716 807 = 474 479 ¢ 562 560 - 6171
12.0 5.53 10.85 1.71 51.7 16.2 34.84 4.10 . 41.12. 4:29.7
580 498 522 597 732 730 580 832 -/ 507 591 6169
11.5 6.28 11.40 1.68 51.6 16.4 30.06 3.04 50.24 4:41.5
687 666 559 569 736 712 475 540 636 516 6096

53}?7



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario,.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #1 - Decathlon 100 M (a)

249
272
33
10
128
27
163
161
61

LAUZIER, Alain (Que.)
ARCHER, Sid (Atl.)
SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)
GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)
GAMBLE, John (Ont.)
PUTZI, Tony (B.C.)
NORTHCOTT, Al (Ont,)
NASTIUK, Ron (Ont.)

GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra,)

Time Pts. Wind Vel.
11.3 733 +0,9
11.5 687 +0.9
11.6 665 +0.9
11.8 622 -0.6
11.8 622 -0.6
11.9 601 40.6
12.0 580 +0.9
12.0 580 +0.9
12.3 520 -0.6

DL



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975.

Event #2 - Decathlon Long Jump

After Two
Time Pts. Wind Vel. Running Total

249 LAUZIER, Alain (Que.) 6.13 633 +1.1 1366
272 ARCHER, Sid (Atl.) 6.28 666 -0.9 1353
10 GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.) 6.54 723 -0.5 1345
128 GAMBLE, John (Ont.) 6.49 712 -0.3 1334
33 SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.) 6.25 660 -0.6 1325
27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.) 5.99 602 -0.2 1203
163 NORTHCOTT, Al (Ont.) 5.88 577 -0.5 1157
61 GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra) 5.92 587 0.0 1106

161 NASTIUK, Ron (Ont.) 5.53 498 -0.4 1078



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975.

Event #3 - Decathlon Shot Put

33 SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)
128 GAMBLE, John (Ont.)

272 ARCHER, Sid (Atl.)

249 LAUZIER, Alain (Que.)

10 GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)

27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.)

61 GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra.)

163 NORTHCOTT, Al (Ont.)

161 NASTIUK, Ron (Ont.)

After Three

Dist. Pts. Wind Veloc, Running Total
12.43 628 1953
12.15 609 1943
11.40 559 1912
10.71 512 1878
10.47 494 1839
12,38 624 1827
13.05 668 1774
10.28 481 1638
10.85 522 1600



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22,23,24, 1975.

Event #4 - Decathlon High Jump

33
128
249

10
272

27

61
161

SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)
GAMBLE, John (Ont.)
LAUZIER, Alain (Que.)
GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)
ARCHER, Sid (Atl.)

PUTZI, Tony (B.C.)
GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra.)

NASTIUK, Ron (Ont.)

After Four
Jump Pts. Wind Vel., Running Total
1.89 760 2713
1.86 734 2677
1.86 734 2612
1.86 734 2573
1.68 569 2481
1.77 652 2479
1.71 597 2371
1.71 597 2197



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario,
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #13 - Decathlon 400 M

After Five
Time Pts. Wind Vel. Running Total
128 GAMBLE, John (Ont.) 50.9 766 3443
249 LAUZIER, Alain (Que.) 50.7 775 3387
33 SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.) 53.4 663 3376
10 GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C,) 52.1 716 3289
272 ARCHER, Sid (Atl.) 51.6 736 3217
27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.) 52.3 707 3186
61 GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra) 55.4 588 2959
161 NASTIUK, Ron (Ont.) 51,7 732 2929



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario,.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #23 - Decathlon 110 M Hurdles

249

128
33
10

272
27
€1

161

LAUZIER, Alain (Que)

GAMBLE, John (Ont)
SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)
GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)
ARCHER, Sid (Atl)

PUTZI, Toni (B.C.)
GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra)
NASTIUK, Ron (Ont)

After Six
Time Pts, Wind Vel. Running Total
15.2 827 3.9m/s 4214
15.9 757  3.9m/s 4200
16.3 721 3,9m/s 4097
15.4 807 3.9m/s 4096
16.4 712 2.5m/s 3929
16.4 712 2.5m/s 3898
16.5 703 2.5m/s 3662
16.2 730 2.5m/s 3659



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #25 - Decathlon Discus

128 GAMBLE, John (Ont)

. 33 'SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)
249 LAUZIER, Alain (Que)

10 GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)

27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.)
272 ARCHER,Sid (Atl)

51 GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra)
161 NASTIUK, Ron (Ont)

After Seven

Jump Pts. Wind Veloc. Running Points
34,72 578 4778
38.34 652 4749
29.32 458 4672
30.00 474 4570
35.86 601 4499
30.06 475 4404
37.62 638 4300
34.84 580 4239



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975 ,L\

Event # 27 - Decathlon Pole Vault(Wind Vel. - Intermittent behind jumper)

After Eight

Perf Pts. Running Total
128 GAMBLE, John (Ont) 3.94 791 5569
249 LAUZIER, Alain (Que) 3.64 711 5383
33 SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.) 3.24 598 5347
27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.) 3.64 711 5210
61 GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra) 4,10 832 5132
161 NASTIUK, Ron (Ont) 4.10 832 5071
10 GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.) 2.84 479 5049

272 ARCHER, Sid (Atl) 3.04 540 4944



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 28 - Decathlon Javelin |

128
249
33
27
61
10
272
161

GAMBLE; John (Ont)
LAUZIER, Alain (Que)
SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.)
PUTZI, Tony (B.C.)
GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra)
GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.)
ARCHER, Sid (Atl)
NASTIUK, Ron (Ont)

Throw

Pts,

49.48
52.15
51.98
61.18
45.94
44,90
50.24
41.12

626
661
659
776
577
562
636
507

After Nine
Runniqg_Total

6195
6044
6006
5986
5709
5611
5580
5578



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

v !

Event # 40 - Decdthlon 1500 M\

After Ten
Running Total

Time Pts.

128 GAMBLE, John (Ont) 4:13.6 707
249 LAUZIER, Alain (Que) 4:45.2 493
27 PUTZI, Tony (B.C.) 4:42.3 511

33 SMIECHOWSKI, Zenon (B.C.) 5:16.1 325

61 GUTOSKI, Fred (Pra) 4:47.2 481

10 GRAHAM, Gordon (B.C.} 4:34.5 560

161 NASTIUK, Ron (Ont) 4:29.7 591
272 ARCHER, Sid (Atl) 4:41.5 516

6902
6537
6497
6331
6190
6171
6169
6096



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #7 - 100 M Semi Finals Women

Heat 1 (Wind Velocity+0.1)

318 LOVEROCK, Patty (Nat.) 11.6
336 FORDE, Lorna (UTS.) 11.7
46 HOWE, Margot (B.C.) 11.9
53 ROBINSON, Tinker (B.C.) 11.9
211 MAHAL, Eleanor (Ont.) 11.9
364 ACHESON, Susan (Atl.) 12.4

Heat 2 (Wind Velocity +2.5)

333 CORDY, Linda (U.S.) 11.7

84 MCTAGGERT, Joanne (Nat.) 11.7
334 EL COLLINS, Pat (U.S.) 11.7
200 CURTS, Sandra (Ont.) 11.8

39 BEATCH, Karen (B.C.) 12.0
190 ATTARD, Kathy (Ont.) 12,2
214 MILGRAM, Emily (Ont.) 12.2

Qualifiers for the Finals

84 McTAGGERT, Joanne (Nat.)
200 CURTS, Sandra (Ont.)
318 LOVEROCK, Patty (Nat.)
336 FORDE, Lorna (U.S.A.)

45 HOWE, Margot (B.C.)

334 EL COLLINS, Pat (U.S.A.)
333 CORDY, Linda (U.S.A)
53 ROBINSON, Tinker (3.C.)



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #14 - 100 M Finals Women (Wind Velocity +0.9)

318 LOVEROCK, Patty (Nat) 11.4
333 CORDY, Linda (U.S.A.) 11.5
334 COLLINS, Pat (U.S.A.) 11.5
336 FORDE, Lorna (U.S5%A.) 11.5
84 MCTAGGERT, JoAnn (Nat) 11.5
53 ROBINSON, Tinker (B.C.) 11.9
46 HONE, Margot (B.C.) 12.1
200 CURTS, Sandra (Ont) 12.1



Mational Track § Field Cahmpionships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 35 - 200 M Semi Finals Women (Revised)
Heat # 1 (Wind Velocity -5.1)
336 FORDE, Lorna (USA) 24.2
307 BAILEY, Marjorie (Nat) 24.3
209 MCGOWAN, Marg (Nat) 24.8
337 MCMILLAIN, Michelle (USA) 25.1
46 HOWE, Margot (B.C.) 25.5
366 BREEN, Tay (Atl.) 26.3

Heat No. 2 (Wind Velocity -2.7)

327 YAKABOWICH, Joyce (Nat) 23.9
84 MCTAGGART, Jeanne (Nat) 24.5
333 CORDY, Lynda (USA) 24,5
310 CAMPBELL, Rachelle (Nat) 24.7
53 ROBINSON, Tinler (B.C.) 24.9
341 TOUSSAINT, Cheryl (USA) 24,9
207 KELLOND, Lynn (Ont) 27.4

Qualifiers to Final

209 MCGOWAN, Marg (Nat)

308 BAILEY, Marjorie (Nat)

336 FORDE, Lorna (USA)

327 YAKABOWICH, JVyce (Nat)

333 CORDY, Lynda (USA)

310 CAMPBELL, Rachelle (Nat)
84 MCTAGGART, Jeanne (Nat)
337 MCMILLAIN, Michelle (USA)



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 43 200 M Finals Women (Wind Velocity 0.0 4 or -)

327 YAKABOWICH, Joyce (Nat) 23.5
307 BAILEY, Marjorie (Nat) 23.8
336 FORDE, Lorna tu§§) 23.9

84 MCTAGGART, Jeanne (Nat) 23.9
209 MCGOWAN, Marg (Nat) 24.4
337 MCMILLAIN, Michelle (USA) 24,4

310 CAMPBELL, Rachelle (Nat) 24.7



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #63 - 400 M Finals Women

209 MACGOWAN, Marg (Nat) 5.28
336 FORDE, Lorna (DS4) 53.0
310 CAMPBELL, Rachelle (Nat) 53.1
325 WENZEL, Joan (Nat) 53.4
341 TOUSSAINT, Cheryl (USA) 53.5
¢ 38 BARKER, Donna (B.C.) 54.3
50 MEDLAND, Pam (B.C.) 55.0

331 BALINE, Robin (USA) 56.9



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #9 - 800 M Semi Finals Women

Heat 1

93 SWITZER, Maureen (Pra) 2:13.2

267 GENDRON, Fran (Que.) 2:13.4
50 MEDLAND, Pam (B.C.) 2:13.4
365 FRASER, Jocelyn 2:19.3
Heat 2
189 ANGELONI, R. (Ont.) 2:10.7
331 BLAINE, Robin (U.S.) 2:11.5
325 WEZZEL, Joan (Nat.) 2:13.1
311 CROWLEY, Maureen (Nat) 2:13.3
284 TOMNEY, C. (Atl.) 2:17.9

Qualifiers to Finals

189 ANGELONI, Roberta (Ont)
331 BLAINE, Robin (U.S.A.)
325 WENZEL, Joan (Nat.)

93 SWITZER,Maureen (Pra)
311 CROWLEY, Maureen (Nat.)
267 GENDRON, Francine (Que)

50 MEDLAND, Pam (B.C.)

284 TOMNEY, Cathleen (Atl.



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #33 - 800 M Final Women

325
311
267
189

50

93
331

WENZEL, Joan (Nat)
CROWLEY, Maureen (B.C.)
GENDRON, Francine (Que)
ANGELONI, Roberta (Ont)
MEDLAND, Pam (B.C.)
SWITZER, Maureen (Pra)
BLAINE, Robin (USA)

:03.
:04.
104,
:06.
:07.
:08.
:11.

co O N
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National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 54 - 1500 M Final Women

326
316
311

41
323
371
232

89
192
283
313
215

WRIGHT, Thelma (Nat)
HOFFMAN, Abby (Nat)
CROWLEY, Maureen (Nat)
CURRIE, Sheila (B.C.)
VALAITIS, Donna* (Nat)
OLINEK, Gayle (Ont)
WERTHNER, Penny (Ont)
PUTTAERT, Linda (Pra)
BEACH, Sally (Ont)
MACHON, Debbit (Atl)
DAVIS, Anne Marie (Nat)
MITCHELL, Debbit (Nat)

L R - T~ T S T R~ -

DNF

:15.
: 15,
:16.
:17.
:19.
:21.
:26.
:27.
:32.
:33.
: 34,

o ©o wnn VW W A~ M
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National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #10 - 3000 M Final Women|

218
192

85
283
224
213
231
220
228
230
198

86
367

PROSSER, Kathy (Ont)
BEACH, Sally (Ont)
MILLER, Shauna (Pra.)
MACHON, Debbie (Atl.)
STAIRS, Kim (Ont)
MCKINTY, Jo Ann (Ont.)
WATKINS, Annette (Ont)
RICHARDS, Carrie (Ont.)
VAN. MIERLO, Weéndy: (Ont)
WARNES, Lilian (Ont)
CLAYTON, Sharon (Ont.)
MOLESKY, Pauline (Pra)
BLANCHARD, Patty (Atl.)

9:30.8
9:33.2
9:48.6
9:51.8
9:52.2
9:59.8
10:00.0
10:02.0
10:02.9
10:04.0
10:20.0
10:22.0
11:04.0



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

¢)
Event #58 - 100 M Hurdles Final Wégeh (Wind Velocity =-0.7)

201 DAMMAN, Liz 13.9
308 BRADLEY, Susan (Nat) 13.9
332 BROWN, Carmen (USA) 14.0
39 BEATCH, Karen (B.C.) 14.3
206 HARVEY, Leah (Ont) 14.4
342 TUMMINGS, Lorraine (USA) 14.6

78 FARLEY, Susan (Pra) 14.6

42 DAVIES,Wendy (B.C.) 15.4



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #41A - 400 M Hurdles Semi Finals Women

Heat 1
51 MYRING, Pam (B.C.) 1:00.8 [Rec. fav bo ’),>_§v-+t‘~l/7f*f
211 MAHAL, Eleanor (Ont) 1:02.0 b Denskdgen ' 75)
205 GAUL, JoAnn (Ont) 1:02.9
82 MCBLAIN, Liz (Pra) 1:03.3
345 FLEURY, Suzanne (Que) 1:04.5
Heat 2
267 GENDRON, Francine (Que) 1:00.9
43 DONALDSON, Maureen (B.C.) 1:02.4
339 RUMPH, Tonetta (USA) 1:02.7
83 MCCARTHY, Lynne (Pra) 1:03.1
92 SHIPKA, Beth (Pra) 1:03.8



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 55 - 400 M Hurdles Final Women

267
211
51
43
82
83
339
205

GENDRON, Francine (Que)
MAHAL, Eleanor (Ont)
MYRING, Pam (B.C.)
DONALDSON, Maureen (B.C.)
MC BLAIN, Liz (Pra)
MCCARTHY, Lynne (Pra)
RUMPH, Tonetta (USA)
GAUL, JoAnn (Ont)

I

58.
59.
:00.
:01.
:02.
:03.
:03.
:03.

2 (//\?L'p/\'ll/ 60'8/ nyﬁj ;'\M)
7

S oo w O
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National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 66 - 4 X 100 M Women

BRITISH COLUMBIA 45.4
ATOMS TRACK BLUC (USA) 45.4
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO 46.2
NORTH CENTRAL TRACK CLUB 48.6

Event # 67 - 4 X 100 M Men

ONTARIO 40.4
BRITISH COLUMBIA 41.2
SCARBOROUGH OPTIMISTS Disq.

Event #68 - 4 X 400 Women

ATOMS TRACK CLUB (USA) 3:41.4
BRITISH COLUMBIA Jul 3:47.0 (jw’ foC— [rev. -;‘gr-*?.;/‘x/ l.jiy
PRAIRIES 3:52.5

Event #69 - 4 X 400 M Men

10.5 ( Qb et —ns f/wtm Atk Lvhd)

SCARBOROUGH OPTIMISTS 3:
PRAIRIES 3:10.9
ONTARIO 3:10.9

BRITISH COLUMBIA 3:17.8



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event # 30 - High Jump Women ( )
5108 6

1660 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.88
324 WALKER, Louise (Nat.) P P 0 0 X0 Q§QD'XXX
309 BRILL, Debbie (Nat.) P P 0 0 0 XXX
233 WHITE, Julie (Nat.) P P 0 0 XX0 xxx
217 OLJANS, Guelyn ( P 0 0 0 XXX
194 BITTNER, Bridgette (Ont.) P 0 X0 X0 XXX
210 MACLEOD, Joanne (Ont.) 0 0o X0 XX0 XXX
222 SACKFIELD, Judy (Ont.) P X0 0 XXX

44 DONG, Kathy (B.C.) 0 (0 Xxx



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #61 - Long Jump Women

(Wind Vel. +0.8)
314 EISLER, Brenda (Nat) F

(Wind Vel. +0.2)
196 BRYAN, Antoinette (Ont) 5.21

(Wind Vel. 0)
77 ELLIOTT, Carol (Pra) 5.27

6.

5.

03

44

69

5.68

5.

5.

46

55

5.

5.

45

51

5.69 19

5.55 % &



National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23,24, 1975,

Event #5 - Shot Put Women

268 IONESCO, Carmen (Que.) F 14.85
76 DOWDS, Maureen (Nat.) 15.05 15.15§
269 MOREAU, Lucette (Que.) 14.43 F

F 15.41
F F
14,95 15.49

15.63
15.39
F

16.38
15.68




National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #60 - Discus Women

268 IONESCO, Carmen (Que)
315 HAIST, Jane (Nat)

269 MOREAU, Lucette (Que)
320 MARTIN, Carol (Nat)
370 PAVELICH, Joan (B.C.)
203 DUNCAN, Carolyne (Ont)

50.04
51.22
42.56
39.14

55.50
52.84

F
EX
51.4

1

45. 84

38.84

49.68

44,48

(35735

39.72

F

53.38
1701
52,10

49.80
F
35.48

o
inis 12
5§6.12

53.16

37.24

54.04
50.92

43.80
39.34



National Track & Field Championships

Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Event #16 - Javelin Women

312 DAHLGREN, Jan (Nat)

45 HAYWARD, Allison (B.C.)
197 CHITOVAS, Barb (Ont)

47 XKERN, Laurie (B.C.)

88 PETERSON, Valerie (Pra)
261 BOYER, Lise (Que)
260 BELAND, Louise (Que)
270 PION, Monique (Que)

48.82

42.32

38.98

F

44.00

44,04

42.86

F
40,10
43.80
F
43.48

38.74

45.22
42.32

. 43.00
5
42.02

42546

40.18

F

42,60

42,76
41.94

F

48,20
by v

46.7

£

o

6

38.00

2s]

[

o
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National Track & Field Championships
Sudbury, Ontario.
August 22, 23, 24, 1975

Pentathlon Results

[ 317
335
Y 340
80

226

N

344

1 221

343

JONES' Diane (Nat)
o
FITZGERALD' G. (Usa)
SHEPPARD, J. (USA)
o
JONES, Joanne (Pra)
SUMMERS, Sue (Ont)
7l
WALKER, Patsy (USA)
ROSS, Jill (Ont)
/s
TYLER, Sandra (USA)
MCBLAIN, Liz (Pra)
< "P
Vo
PAGE, Karen (Pra)
CRUMP, Ann (B.C.)

(4
MITCHELL£ Cindy (USA)

BEECH, Barb (Ont)

f;; Wi dk}cdievbdi)

100 S.P.  H.J. L.J. 200M TOTAL
13.6 15.28 1.87 6.19 ) 25.49 4673%
14,1 12.68 1.69 5.69 25.05 4214
13.9  9.59 1.72 5.30 25.74 3929
14.5 13.19 1.55 5.35 26.18 3882
14.5 10.52 1.60° 5.56 ' 26.29 3809
15.0  8.98 1.66 5.38 25.32 3747
14.4  8.83 1.63 5.28, 25.47 373§
14.7  9.68 1.66 5.34 26.50 3724
15.8 10.61 1.55 5.12 . 25.05 3619
14.7  10.27 1.55 5.12 26.29 3613
14.8  9.77 1.60 .5.42 ) 27.50 3601
15.5  8.70 1.75 5.13 27.52 3531
15.0  8.12 1.50 5.45. 26.01 3473
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